06-24-2002	
102132021	
702100	

01 FC:581

Form PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	32021
1021	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Colin R. Gedge and Andrew Bramwell	Name: Honeywell Normalair-Garrett (Holdings)
6.18.02	Internal Address: Limited
0 10 02	Street Address: Westland Works
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes x No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
x Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Yeovil, Somerset
Other	Country: United Kingdom Zip: BA20 2YD
Execution Date: May 21, 2002	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	71
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
10/089947	
Additional numbers attach	ned? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Richard B. Hoffman MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 06007/38331/US	x Enclosed
,	
Street Address: 233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 6300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Sears Tower	Authorized to be charged to credit card
	(Form 2038 enclosed)
City: State: Zip:	8. Deposit account number:
Chicago IL 60606-6357	13-2855 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf	formation is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	
Richard B. Hoffman - 26,910	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
1	<i>f y 1</i>
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attact BYRNE 00000007 10089947	chments, and documents: 3
	chments, and documents: 3
BYRNE 00000007 10089947	U.S. Postal Service with sufficient postage as First Class Mail, in

PATENT REEL: 013003 FRAME: 0724

ASSIGNMENT

(Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS, We Colin Robert GEDGE and Andrew BRAMWELL

of 43 Pilsdon Drive, Canford Heath, Poole, Dorset B17 9EJ United Kindom and 5 Ashlands Meadow, Broadschard, Crewkerne, Somerset TA18 TNN, United Kingdom respectively

have invented certain improvements in: Hydraulic System for Aircraft Landing Gear

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on 2002; and

WHEREAS, Honeywell Normalair-Garrett (Holdings) Limited of Westland Works, Yeovil, Somerset BA20 2YD, United Kingdom

desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

WE, Colin Robert Gedge and Andrew Bramwell

hereby sell, assign and transfer to the aforesaid: Honeywell Normalair-Garrett (Holdings) Limited

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application, the assignee already being the owner of the invention disclosed therein, and in any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and re-issue applications thereof, for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S. Code 119, and We request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to the said assignee, its successors and assigns; and We will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by said assignee in connection with the United States when called upon to do so by the said assignee.

Signed at Yeovil, England on the 21 day of May

2002

COLIN POPERT GEDGE

No Signature

S. Fastment

No.2 Signature

PATENT REEL: 013003 FRAME: 0725

Name and Address		Name and Address		
MRD.C. GEOGE		MR. S. EASTMENT		
FLAT 3, IS QUEENS	ROAD	41 PILSDON DRIVE,		
BOURNE MOUTH		CANFORD HEATH, POOLE,		
DORSET, BHZ GBA		DORSET.	BHI7 DEJ	
Signed at Yeovil, England	on the	21 day of	May	2002
Andrew Bramel . ANDREW BRAMWELL				
WITNESSES				
No.1 Signature		No.2 Signature	Dams	
Name and Address		Name and Add	<u>lress</u>	
MR P.K. PMILLE		NORMAN	BARNS	
22 FORTON ROAD		181 PROS	TON ROAD	
CHARD		YEOVIL		

RECORDED: 06/18/2002

SOMERSET TAZO 241

PATENT REEL: 013003 FRAME: 0726

SOMERSET BAZOZEC